

City of Waukesha Department of Public Works 130 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188 Waukesha-wi.gov

Contract Change Order Form C107 (Rev 01/18)

Project: W. Sunset Drive Bridge (B-67-199) Maintenance and Repairs	
Date: 8/22/19	
Contract Number: 4118	
Branch: Engineering Department.	
Change Order Number: 1_	
Contractor: Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC	
Amount of original contract	.\$46,076.15
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order	<u>\$46,076.15</u>
Description of change : Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work requested to be performed by the City for Drive Bridge (B-67-199) Maintenance and Repairs project awarded to Fahrner Asphalt Sealer	the W. Sunset
bid item was negotiated for asphalt milling, removal and repaving as requested by the City:	
Current Contract Total: <u>Additional contract bid item #15 for 2" HMA Mill and Pave at Bridge Approaches</u> Description: Remove and Replace asphalt pavement Payment: 118 sq. yd.@ \$185.00 / sq. yd. <u>Remove contract item #13 for "Mill Existing Asphalt Roadway – 4" at contract price of \$500.00</u> Description: Line item #13 will remain unused.	rs, LLC. A new \$46,076.15 \$21,830.00
Current Contract Total: <u>Additional contract bid item #15 for 2" HMA Mill and Pave at Bridge Approaches</u> Description: Remove and Replace asphalt pavement Payment: 118 sq. yd.@ \$185.00 / sq. yd. <u>Remove contract item #13 for "Mill Existing Asphalt Roadway – 4" at contract price of \$500.00</u>	rs, LLC. A new \$46,076.15 \$21,830.00 <u>/ sy,</u> (\$6,250.00) . <u>(\$6,250.00)</u>

City of Waukesha Director of Public Works Date

Contractor Date Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC